D \$40.00 7607

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Seagull Acquisition Corp.		04/26/2001	CORPORATION: GEORGIA
Renex Coropration		04/26/2001	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Seagull Renex, Inc.	
Street Address:	9815 Godwin Drive	
City:	Manassas	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20010	
Entity Type:	INC. ASSOCIATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76073325	BLUEZONE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)365-9532

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-233-7000

Email: trademark@mmmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Morris, Manning & Martin

Address Line 1: 3343 Peachtree Road, N.E.

Address Line 2: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326-1044

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 9353-44502

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jack D. Todd

Total Attachments: 4

source=Seagull_Page_1#page1.tif source=Seagull_Page_2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0298

900006264

source=Seagull_Page_3#page1.tif source=Seagull_Page_4#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0299

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

April 27, 2001

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

Seagull Renex, Inc.

to comply with the requirements of law. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER AND RESTATEMENT

be issued and admitted to record with the articles in the office of the Clerk of the Commission. Each of the following:

SEAGULL ACQUISITION CORP. (A GA CORP NOT QUALIFIED IN VA)

is merged into Seagull Renex, Inc. (formerly RENEX CORPORATION), which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name Seagull Renex, Inc.. The existence of each non-surviving entity ceases, according to the plan of merger.

The certificate is effective on April 27, 2001.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

,

MERGACPT CIS0352 01-04-27-0510

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

SEAGULL ACQUISITION CORP.

AND

RENEX CORPORATION

I.

The names and states of incorporation of the merging corporations are Renex Corporation, a Virginia corporation, the surviving corporation, and Seagull Acquisition Corp., a Georgia corporation, the merged corporation ("Merging Corporation"). The name of the surviving corporation shall be Seagull Renex, Inc. (the "Surviving Corporation").

П.

The executed Agreement and Plan of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation, which is located at 9815 Godwin Drive, Manassas, Virginia 20010.

Ш.

A copy of the Plan of Merger will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request and without cost, to any shareholder of any corporation that is a party to the merger.

IV.

The Merger was duly approved by the Board of Directors and the sole shareholder of the Surviving Corporation by written consents given by them on April 24, 2001, in accordance with the provisions of Section 13.1-657 and Section 13.1-685 of the Virginia Stock Corporation Act.

V.

The Merger was duly approved by the Board of Directors and the sole shareholder of the Merger Corporation by written consents given by them on April 26, 2001, in accordance with the provisions of Section 14-2-821 and Section 14-2-704 of the Georgia Business Corporation Code.

VI

Pursuant to the Agreement and Plan of Merger, the Merger of Merging Corporation and Surviving Corporation shall be effective at the time of such filing with and acceptance by the Secretary of State of Georgia and the Virginia State Corporation Commission.

#779352

TRADEMARK REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0301

VII

A request for publication of a notice of filing this Certificate of Merger and payment

therefor will be made as required by O.	.C.G.A. § 14-2-1105.1(b).
Date: <u>April 16, 200</u> 1	SEACULL ACOUNTION CORP.
	Donald P. Addington, President
	RENEX CORPORATION
	By:
	Dale Douty, President

VII

A request for publication of a notice of filing this Certificate of Merger and payment therefor will be made as required by O.C.G.A. § 14-2-1105.1(b).

Date: April 24, 2001

SEAGULL ACQUISITION CORP.

By: Donald P. Addington, President

RENEX CORPORATION

By: Ull Dale Douty, President

-2-

#779352

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002812 FRAME: 0303